

September 24, 2015
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Amanda Martin
VP Marketing

Cell: 256-452-1059

Email: marketing@jlanniston.org

Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc. Welcomes 2015-2016 New Member Class

The Junior League of Anniston-Calhoun, Inc. started off it's 2015-2016 League year off with a bang welcoming new members to a retreat at Oxford Civic Center on August 22, 2015. The New Member Class consists of 20 women from across Calhoun County.

Joining the League this fall are new members Jessie Adams, Mindi Amberson, Diandra Baeza, Jackie Blackwell, Katy Burley, Lana Dilleshaw, Brooke Duhaime, Kayla Hodges, Dana Jennings, Kendra Lackey, SamieJo Legg, Jacki-Lyn Lowry, Kanani Miller, Morgan Montiel, Jordan Pilkington, Jessica Reed, Maria Rosales, Katie Tyler, Laura Wesson, and Michelle Yancey.

These fantastic women have committed themselves to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving their community through effective action and the development of trained volunteers.

As a part of the League's Adopt-A-School partnership with Weaver Elementary, the 2015-2016 New Member Class will be organizing and hosting a "Fill Closets for Fall" clothing drive for children at the school where a need has been recognized. The New Member Class will be collecting donations of new or gently used coats, hats, gloves, scarves, pants, long-sleeved shirts, sweaters, shoes, etc. for their project. Donations can be dropped off at Southern Vintage Boutique in Jacksonville, United Way of East Central Alabama in Anniston, and Kahoots Boutique in Anniston. For more information on how to donate to the project, email jlanniston@gmail.com.

The Junior League is excited to have such and amazing group of women join in their efforts of supporting a focus area of "Healthy Lifestyle Choices in Children."

JLAC is now in its 31th year and have no doubt that it will be a great one serving Calhoun County and making an impact on their community. For more information about the League or how to support them, visit their website at jlanniston.org or follow them on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter!